cui.com
date 05/10/2019
page 1 of 11
SERIES:  PDSE1-M │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 1 W isolated output
• unregulated output
• compact SMT package

cui.com
date 05/10/2019 │ page 2 of 11CUI Inc │ SERIES: PDSE1-M │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
 PDSE1-S XX - X XX - M- XX
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Mounting Style:
SMT
Output:
S = single
D = dual
Packaging:
“blank” = Tube
 TR = Tape and Reel
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 4.5 5 5.5 Vdc
surge voltage for maximum of 1 second -0.7 9 Vdc
current
3.3, 5 Vdc output models
±5 Vdc output models
all other models
286
257
254
mA
mA
mA
filter filter capacitor
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load4
3.3, 5 Vdc output models
9 Vdc output models
12, 15 Vdc output models
24, ±12, ±15 Vdc output models
±5 Vdc output models
±9 Vdc output models
all other models
2,400
1,000
560
220
1,200
470
100
μF
μF
μF
μF
μF
μF
μF
voltage accuracy see tolerance envelope curves
line regulation
for Vin change of 1%
3.3 Vdc output models
all other models
±1.5
±1.2
%
%
load regulation
from 10% to full load
3.3 Vdc output models
5, ±5 Vdc output models
all other models